

# Oji Group Integrated Report 2024 (English Version) on release

Oji Holdings Corporation (President: Hiroyuki Isono) has released the Oji Group Integrated Report 2024 (English version) on website today.

This report is designed as a communication tool that conveys our value creation story to all stakeholders, including investors, by integrating financial and non-financial information about the Oji Group.

We will further deepen our dialogue with stakeholders to enhance their understand of the Oji Group through the report and to create our value for the bringing this world a brighter future filled with hope.

<URL>

The Oji Group Integrated Report 2024

https://investor.ojiholdings.co.jp/en/ir/library/integrated.html



<Key Points of the Integrated Report 2024>

## 1) About the Oji Group

The report provides a visually easy-to-understand overview of the Oji Group, including Oji forests in Japan and overseas, market trends, and business overview.

### 2) Value creation story, strategy, and initiatives

The report uses logic tree and value creation process to explain the path to increasing the Oji Group's corporate value and delves deeper into messages from each executive. In the section of value creation strategies by business, we publish specific strategies and initiatives for each business.

## 3) Disclosure of nature-related information

In conjunction with the TNFD Report published on 20 September, we publish information on our initiatives to maximize the value of natural capital. In addition, we explain our initiatives in our company-owned forests in Japan and overseas, including the economic value assessment of our company-owned forests in Japan announced on 11 September.

#### **Contact**

Public Relations and Investor Relations Department, Corporate Governance Division, Oji Holdings Corporation

Phone: +81-3-3563-4523 E-mail: oji-holdings@oji-gr.com